RESOLUTION NO. 29-53 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Shorting Houte SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN THE 19th DAY OF September

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND SHAW-WEISS & DENAPLES DATED JANUARY 31, 1979 AS MODIFIED ON JUNE 5, 1980 TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OF \$8,500.00.

WHEREAS, on January 31, 1979 an agreement between Shaw-Weiss & DeNaples and the City of Centerville was entered into in connection with an engineering project for improvement of Bigger Road in the City of Centerville which agreement was modified on June 5, 1980; and

WHEREAS, the scope of the engineering work has changed considerably because, among other things, in the interim since the execution of the agreement the State of Ohio and the United States government determined to proceed with the I-675 interstate project which necessitated numerous engineering changes by Shaw-Weiss & DeNaples not originally anticipated; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville believes it to be equitable and in the best interests of the citizens of the City of Centerville to modify said agreement to provide for the additional payment to the engineer of \$8,500.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Municipality of Centerville hereby resolves:

Section 1. That the said agreement of January 31, 1979 modified on June 5, 1980 between Shaw-Weiss & DeNaples and the City of Centerville is hereby amended to provide for the additional payment to Shaw-Weiss & DeNaples in the amount of \$8,500.00.

Passed this 194 day of September, 1983

Mayor of the

City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 29-83 passed by the and correct copy of Resolution No. 29-83 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1984 day of September, 1983. Approved as to form, consistency, with cris

charter & com

Rubert M. Farquiran Municipal Attorney Clerk of the Council